PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.	12/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA MEDICAL & GRAPHIC, INC.	
Street Address:	26-2 Nishishinjuku-ku, 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	163-0512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6986467
Patent Number:	7021550
Patent Number:	7059534
Patent Number:	7097726
Patent Number:	7143953
Patent Number:	7147746
Patent Number:	7278586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

PATENT

REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0901

OF \$280.00 698646/

501118581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC-ASSIGNMENT-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas
Total Attachments: 2 source=KON_Assignment_Doc5#page1.tif source=KON_Assignment_Doc5#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC. (KMHD),

Japanese Corporation, having its principle place of business at 6-1,

Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan, is owner of
the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patents
and Invention described therein:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Grant Date</u>
6,986,467	January 17, 2006
7,021,550	April 4, 2006
7,059,534	June 13, 2006
7,097,726	August 29, 2006
7,143,953	December 5, 2006
7,147,746	December 12, 2006
7,278,586	October 9, 2007

WHEREAS, KONICA MINOLTA MEDICAL & GRAPHIC, INC.

(KMMG), Japanese Corporation, having its principle place of business at 26-2 Nishishinjuku-ku, 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0512, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said Patents and Inventions.

1

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0903 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, KMHD hereby sells and assigns to KMMG its entire right, title and interest in said Patents and Inventions to KMMG, to be held and enjoyed by KMMG, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by KMHD had this Assignment and sale not been made, to include the right to sue for and collect on damages for past infringement of said Patents.

In testimony whereof, KMHD has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized Officer this 9th day of December, 2009.

Name: Masatoshi MATSUZAKI

President and CEO

Title:

RECORDED: 03/15/2010